EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q1 How long have you been a member of EFI?

Answered: 162  Skipped: 0

| joined EFI
for the firs...

<5 years

> 5 years <10
years

10 years and
over

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| joined EFI for the first time this year 0.00% 0
<5 years 11.11% 18
> 5 years < 10 years 23.46% 38
10 years and over 65.43% 106
TOTAL 162
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q2 What was your primary reason for joining EFI? Please tick as many
options as apply?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 8

Access to
educational...

Access to HLA
journal

Annual
conference...

Part of my
organisation...

Recognised
professional...

To apply for
an EFl bursary

To undertake
EFI...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Access to educational materials (e.g. lectures) 52.60% 81
Access to HLA journal 42.86% 66
Annual conference reduced registration fee 62.99% 97
Part of my organisation's requirements 33.77% 52
Recognised professional membership 68.18% 105
To apply for an EFI bursary 14.94% 23
To undertake EFI professional qualification 30.52% 47

Total Respondents: 154
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q3 How long have you been working in the histocompatibility and
immunogenetics field?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 3

<5 years
5-10 years
11-20 years
21 -30 years

> 30 years

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

<5 years 6.92% 11
5-10 years 8.18% 13
11 - 20 years 33.33% 53
21 - 30 years 26.42% 42
> 30 years 25.16% 40
Prefer not to say 0.00% 0
TOTAL 159
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q4 What percent of your working time is spent on clinical diagnostic
testing and reporting?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 4

11-25% .
26 -50 % .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-10% 20.25% 32
11 - 25 % 6.96% 1
26 - 50 % 8.86% 14
51-75% 21.52% 34
76 - 100 % 42.41% 67
TOTAL =
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q5 What percent of your working time is spent on scientific research?

Answered: 160  Skipped: 2

26 - 50 %
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
0-10 % 39.38% 63
11-25% 27.50% 44
26 - 50 % 11.88% 19
51 -75 % 10.00% 16
76 - 100% 11.25% 18
TOTAL 160
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q6 If you work in a clinical laboratory, indicate the areas of
histocompatibility and Immunogenetics that you work in? Please tick as
many options as apply

Answered: 149  Skipped: 13

Bioinformatics

Haematopoietic
stem cell...

Immunogenetic
testing...

Solid Organ
Transplantation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Bioinformatics 16.11% 24

Haematopoietic stem cell transplantation 78.52% 117

Immunogenetic testing (including disease association) 81.21% 121
73.15% 109

Solid Organ Transplantation

Total Respondents: 149
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q7 Please indicate which of the following EFI activities and benefits you
are aware of. Please tick as many options as apply.

Answered: 159  Skipped: 3

Accreditation
Programme

Annual
Conference

Bursaries
ESHI Diploma

ETHIQ Diploma

International
Summer School

Newsletter

Webinars

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Accreditation Programme 85.53% 136
Annual Conference 95.60% 152
Bursaries 64.78% 103
ESHI Diploma 65.41% 104
ETHIQ Diploma 30.82% 49
International Summer School 67.30% 107
Newsletter 88.68% 141
Webinars 74.21% 118

Total Respondents: 159
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q8 EFI produces three newsletters annually. We are considering making
the newsletter available online to reduce the costs of production and
distribution, and to reduce the environmental impact. Do you prefer...

Answered: 160  Skipped: 2

To access the

newsletter v...
To receive one
paper...

To receive all
newsletters ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
To access the newsletter via a link received by email that takes you to the newspaper within the EFIl website
To receive one paper newsletter and two electronic newsletter each year

To receive all newsletters via post in paper format

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
85.63% 137

7.50% 12
6.88% 11
160



EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q9 Do you have any suggestions for new content for the EFI newsletter?
Reply is optional

Answered: 38  Skipped: 124
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EFl member's questionnaire

SurveyMonkey

Q10 Which of the following EFI events have you attended within the last 5
years? Indicate all that apply:

Accreditation
Inspector's...

Annual
Conference

Committee
Meeting (Any...

General
Assembly...

International

Summer School
Laboratory
visit enable...

Webinar

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Accreditation Inspector's workshop

Annual Conference

Committee Meeting (Any EFI Committee)
General Assembly Meeting

International Summer School

Laboratory visit enabled by and EFI bursary

Webinar

Total Respondents: 151

20%

Answered: 151  Skipped: 11

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
27.15%

94.04%
26.49%
50.99%
6.62%
4.64%

58.28%
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41

142

40

1
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q11 Are there any barriers that prevent you taking part in EFI activities?
For example, geographic location, language, hearing impairment etc. Reply
IS optional.

Answered: 72 Skipped: 90
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q12 What suggestions do you have to improve or change the services
provided by EFI? Reply is optional.

Answered: 41  Skipped: 121
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EFl member's questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q13 Overall, how satisfied are you with the benefits you receive for being
an EFI member?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 3

Totally
satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Neutral

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Unknown as |
am a new member

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Totally satisfied 40.25% 64
Somewhat satisfied 41.51% 66
Neutral 14.47% 23
Somewhat dissatisfied 1.89% 3
Very dissatisfied 1.26% 2
Unknown as | am a new member 0.63% 1
TOTAL 159
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